09/463281

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		07/402281	
1-31-	AN 2 4 2000 \$3	_ <del>_</del>	Docket No. 78825358US	
	To the Honorable Commissioner PE 101272	2697	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party in the second	Z. INGILIO GITO d	ddress of receiving party(ies):	
}	GU, Xiaogang; LEIPRECHT, Anogar	Name: Ho	oneywell AG	
		Internal Add	ress:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
}	·	Ctroot Addre	Kaianatanan 20	
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Addre		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-63067 O	ffenbach am Main Germany	
}	Other	City:	State: ZIP:	
Exe	ecution Date: October 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) WO99/04281	B. Patent N	lo. (s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Honeywell International Inc.			
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Honeywell Plaza,	☐ Enclos	ed	
	MN12-8251	⊠ Author	ized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 524	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
		08-2727		
-	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	La 11 11 2 10	1/19/00	
-	Cynthia A. Langrall Co-Name of Person Signing	Lauroll	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0173

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHIEDEAS I Vicegena CH	of Wernauer Weg 45,
WHEREAS, I, Xiaogang GU D-89155 Erbach, Germany	; and
I, Ansgar LEIPRECHT	of Riedlenstrasse 26,
D-89079 Ulm, Germany	
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
Satellite Navigation	
for which a international patent application PCT/EP98/0423 patent application 197 31 109.1 filed on July 19, 1997; and a United States; and	
Whereas, Honeywell AG, a corporation organized principal offices at Kaiserleistrasse 39, D-63067 Offenbach right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applicate obtained therefor;	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transfer unto the said Honeywell AG, its successors and a invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreinny rights under any and all international conventions, treat United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.	assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said ign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of aties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the
I further authorize said assignee, its successors and Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all for said International application and/or otherwise take advantag and/or agreement.	assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for eign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of ge of the provisions of any international convention, treaty
I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assign writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these pres any time upon request, without further or additional con successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ass assistance in making application for and obtaining origina United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invesuch applications or patents, by giving testimony in any prepatents.	do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and signee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary al, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the ention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of
Date 7. Oct , 1999	Xiaogang GU
Date	Ansgar LEIPRECHT
Witnesses:  (Q)  Karin Goldschmin	

PATENT REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0174

Veronika Deutschenbaur